Video Standards Work Group Membership

February 10, 2004

Michael Beach, Chair and member of Tech Panel


Chief Technology Officer


Nebraska Educational Telecommunications



mbeach@unl.edu

402-472-9333 x348

1. Bob Huber (representing NET)


Asst. Director of Engineering -



Network Operations


Nebraska Educational Telecommunications


bhuber2@unl.edu

402-472-9333 x205

2. Dan Ward (representing DOC)


Data Communications Network Manager 


DAS Division of Communications


dward@doc.state.ne.us

402-471-9543

3. Jim Copley (representing K-12 ESU-NOC)


Technology Coordinator


ESU 14-Sidney


jcopley@panesu.org

308-254-4677

4. John Stritt (representing K-12 DL Consortia)


Distance Learning Director


Tri-Valley Distance Learning Consortium


jstritt@esu10.org

308-865-5664 x 281

5. John Dunning (representing Higher Education)


Assistant Director of Network and 


Information Services


Wayne State College


jodunni1@wsc.edu

402-375-7447

6. Craig Carlson (representing Higher Education)


Broadcast Television Engineer


Metro Community College


ccarlson@mccneb.edu

402-289-1240
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7. Max Thacker (representing Telehealth)


Director of Biomedical Communications


UN Medical Center


msthacker@unmc.edu

402-559-7438

8. Telehealth Representative

Tom Rolfes (Staff Liaison)


Education I.T. Manager


Office of the CIO/NITC


trolfes@cio.state.ne.us

402-471-7969

Bruce Sandhorst (Internet2 Liaison)


Instructional Technology Coordinator


UN-Lincoln


bsandhorst1@unl.edu

402-472-4034
**Invited, unconfirmed candidates in italics
